Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Adrninistration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: City of Weston Effecuve Date  10/1/2017
301 Main Strest Contract No. 2017-208
Weston, TX 750897 Contract Interlocal Agreement for Animal Control

and Animal Shelter Sgivices

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-286-05-01
Contract Amendment No.: 1 Court Order No. QN - B\~ (G-

YOU ARE DIRECTED TC MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Extension of agreement for a one (1) year period as provided for in section 5.0 of the contract documents,
Agreement shali be in effect from October 1, 2017, continuing through and including September 30, 2018.

Total amount for fiscal year 2018: $5,000.00 Shelter: $2,500.00 and Control: $2,500.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
CITY OF WESTON COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Coliin County Administration Building

301 Main Street . 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 316
We;n%n TX75097, /) } ~  Mpjinney, Texgs 75071
& fg 52 /
i J ks / e
SIGNATURE 2 i iﬂ}?z o 4 Michalyn Rains, C@d CPRB
TITLE; f/ L f{if{/f 7 ffgiﬂ Purchasing Agent /
DATE: f V.7 7 DATE: /Q ({7

ik
/

£ fj
e
4 '



